AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/4/2023 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse
Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd

County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Commissioner Don Taylor | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton

Time
9:00

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:30

10:45

11:00

12:00

1:00

1:30

2:00

ltem

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Additions/Changes to Agenda

Consent Agenda

Payroll and vouchers

AP Vouchers

Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds
Minutes of March 21, 2023

Executives Session Minutes of March 21, 2023

Treasurer’s Report

Board’s Signature on Resolution 2023 - 7 — Amendment to the 2022-2023 Budget
Chairman’s Signature on OneWyo Il Opioid Settlement MOU

Board’s Signature on Resolution 2023 -8 — Board of Equalization of Weston
County, Wyoming to Adopt Emergency Rules

Chairman’s Signature — Declaration of Emergency

Credit Card Pre-Authorization Request Public Health

Public Comment

Road & Bridge

Golden West

Fair Board

Elected Official/Department Head Update

Statement

Lunch Recess

Executive Session

Executive Session

Executive Session

Speaker

Chairman

Jim Hansen

Charles
Weustewald

Commissioner Todd




Time Item Speaker

2:30 Executive Session
3:30 OLD BUSINESS

3:45 NEW BUSINESS

Adjournment Chairman

HR Workshop Following Adjournment

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Meeting

https://teams.microsoft.com/lI/meetup-
join/19%3a5caa0f55d86e4116ab54082d9fla3afc%40thread.tacv2/16801084304672context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%222fe
e5d4d-a7f2-4684-9517-8acc45af8f48%22%2c%220id%22%3a%228cacab85-532e-4802-8ef6-21fcablb9c14%22%7d

Page 2



