## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/4/2023 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Don Taylor | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
10:00	Consent Agenda	
	<ul> <li>Payroll and vouchers</li> <li>AP Vouchers</li> <li>Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health &amp; Fairgrounds</li> <li>Minutes of March 21, 2023</li> <li>Executives Session Minutes of March 21, 2023</li> <li>Treasurer's Report</li> <li>Board's Signature on Resolution 2023 - 7 – Amendment to the 2022-2023 Budg</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on OneWyo II Opioid Settlement MOU</li> <li>Board's Signature on Resolution 2023 -8 – Board of Equalization of Weston County, Wyoming to Adopt Emergency Rules</li> <li>Chairman's Signature – Declaration of Emergency</li> <li>Credit Card Pre-Authorization Request Public Health</li> </ul>	et
10:05	Public Comment	
10:10	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
10:30	Golden West	Charles Weustewald
10:45	Fair Board	
11:00	Elected Official/Department Head Update	
12:00	Statement	Commissioner Todd
	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Executive Session	
1:30	Executive Session	
2:00	Executive Session	

ssion	
SS	
SS	
t.	Chairman
ວ Following Adjournment	
nt or	op Following Adjournment on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

## Join Meeting

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

 $\underline{join/19\%3a5caa0f55d86e4116ab54082d9f1a3afc\%40thread.tacv2/1680108430467?context=\%7b\%22Tid\%22\%3a\%222fe}\\ \underline{e5d4d-a7f2-4684-9517-8acc45af8f48\%22\%2c\%22Oid\%22\%3a\%228caca685-532e-4802-8ef6-21fcab1b9c14\%22\%7d}$